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Coats

Yewsletten
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15 November 2024
Autumn 2, Week 9

This week

With the colder weather now upon us, and forecasts for next week predicting much colder, frosty days, please
remember to send your child in with a coat. Unfortunately we do not have coats in school we can lend to children.

Thank you.

Hats

It's getting colder......

We will be selling handknitted hats on Monday 18 November from 3pm to 3.30pm to raise money for Children in Need.
The hats start at £5 each but you are welcome to pay more!

Y3 Phonics/Reading Workshop




Thank you to everyone who came to the Phonics/Reading Workshop this morning. The slides will be sent out on
Monday. The children will be bringing their new fluency books home today. Please remember to read and reread
chapter 1 over the next week. Please also remember that all reading books and reading records to be in bags every day.

Children in Need

What a wonderful sight of children and their spots! Thank you so much for all your generous donations, which as you
know goes towards such a worthwhile cause.

Children born between 1.9.20 and 31.8.21

If you have a child born between 1.9.20 and 31.8.21 you need to apply for a place for he/she to start in Reception in
September 2025. Go to www.richmond.gov.uk and click on School Admissions. Closing date for applications is
15 January 2025. You need to apply even if you already have an older child attending Trafalgar Schools.

Y2 Children

Parents/Carers of children in Y2 need to apply for a place for their child to move to Trafalgar Junior School in September
2025. Go to www.richmond.gov.uk and click on School Admissions. Closing date for applications is 15 January 2025
Although this is just a formality, all families must complete the form.

Parking

Please remember if you do park your car in the neighbouring roads to do so considerately. Please do not park in areas
which are designated for residents, over resident’s driveways, on the yellow zig zag lines, etc. See below photographs
of cars parked in Third Cross Road this week.
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Message from Caterlink

We are carrying out our annual pupil survey to assist us in improving our catering service to our customers and we would
value the opportunity to survey the pupils at Trafalgar Schools Federation.

To complete the survey please either scan the QR code below or go to the link.

Please note for question 3 - “How often do you have a school lunch” — the only option for parents to click on is ‘Every

’

Day’.

We would ask that all responses are completed by 30 November.

https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/RLKQLHJ

3|Page


https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/RLKQLHJ

DIARY DATES

FORTHCOMING FEDERATION EVENTS

Please note these dates may be subject to change

DATE YEAR EVENT

GROUP
Thu 6 March All World Book Day
Fri 14 March All Red Nose Day

EYFS and KS1 DATES

Thurs 28 Nov Y2 Scooter training — more details to follow
Thur 12 Dec/Fri Rec, Y1, Y2 Christmas nativities — specific class days to follow
13 Dec
Thurs 6 Feb Y2 Visit to Strawberry Hill House
KS2 DATES
Thur 21 Nov 4HB Class Assembly at 9.00 am
Wed 11 Dec Y3 and Y4 Nativity Performance at All Saints Church at 9.15 am
Tues 17 Dec Y5 and Y6 Pantomime (early eves time tbc)
Wed 18 Dec
Thus 30 Jan 6WS Class Assembly at 9.00 am
Tues 4 Feb Y5 and Y6 Young Voices at the 02
Choir
Thur 27 Feb 5S Class Assembly at 9.00 am
Thur 6 Mar 4p Class Assembly at 9.00 am
Thur 20 Mar 5A) Class Assembly at 9.00 am
Thur 27 Mar 31 Class Assembly at 9.00 am
Thur 8 May 4M Class Assembly at 9.00 am
Fri 16 May —Sun | Y5 Residential to Juniper Hall — meeting to be held in Spring term and
18 May a letter to go out. Rest day on Monday 19 May — no school for Y5.
Thur 12 June 5B Class Assembly at 9.00 am
Thur 19 June 6D Class Assembly at 9.00 am
Fri 20 June —Mon | Y6 Residential to Kingswood. Rest day on Tuesday 24 June — no school
23 June for Y6.
Thur 26 June 3) Class Assembly at 9.00 am
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COMMUNITY

ASD Parent/Carer Support Group

See attached flyer.

Mega Skip Day

See attached flyer.
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